Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ortek Therapeutics, Inc.		07/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colgate-Palmolive Company
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
City:	new york
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817636	CAVISTAT
Registration Number:	2863132	DENCLUDE
Registration Number:	2632982	PROCLUDE
Registration Number:	2762758	SENSISTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)287-0310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.310.2121

Email: amanda_samuel@colpal.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Samuel Address Line 1: 300 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: new york, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTEK THERAPEUTICS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Samuel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0825

900092665

Signature:	/Amanda Samuel/	
Date:	11/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=USA - Ortek Therapeutics and CPC source=USA - Ortek Therapeutics and CPC source=USA - Ortek Therapeutics and CPC	#page2.tif #page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of July 13, 2007. by and between Ortek Therapeutics. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Colgate-Palmolive Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 13, 2007 ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor agreed to transfer, assign, and contribute such assets to Assignee:

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title, and interest in the marks listed on Schedule A ("Marks"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (a) the good will associated with the Marks. (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, and (c) the right to sue and collect damages for infringement of the Marks. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ORTEK THERAPEUTICS, INC.	COLGATE-PALMOBIVE COMPANY	
Ву:	By:	_ NDG
Title: President	Title: Chief Financial Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0827

State of)			
County of)			
On this who signed this instrum signed it on behalf of pursuant to authority du	nent on behalf of C the identified con	Ortek Therapeution	cs. Inc., who ack	Goldberg, the person nowledged that he/shotified corporation and
		Notary Public	;	
State of Now you County of Nichm	يد)			
County of hichm	(212)			

On this Aday of July, 2007, before me appeared Stephen C, Patrick, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Colgate-Palmolive Company, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Chief Financial Officer of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

| March R. Reits - Bellin | Notary Public | Publi

Nancy L Melillo-Balaban
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ME4673337
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires August 31, 2010

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of July 13, 2007, by and between Ortak Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Colgate-Palmolive Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 13, 2007 ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor agreed to transfer, assign, and contribute such assets to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title, and interest in the marks listed on Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (a) the good will associated with the Marks, (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, and (c) the right to sue and collect damages for infringement of the Marks. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ortek Therapeutics, inc.	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
ORTEK THERAPEUTICS, INC. By:	Ву:
Title: President	Title: Chief Pinancial Officer

State of New Your)
State of New Your) County of New York)
On this 15 day of July, 2007, before me appeared Mitchell Goldberg, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Ortek Therapeutics, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation of President of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public ALEXANDER M. JEFFREY Notary Public, State of New York No. 02JE021893
State of
On this day of July, 2007, before me appeared Stephen C. Patrick, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Colgate-Palmolive Company, who acknowledged that be/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Chief Financial Officer of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public

2

07/12/2007 THU 10:35 [TX/RX NO 8140] @011